IN THE SUPREME COURT, STATE OF WYOMING

April	Term, A	4. <i>D</i> . 2	2019
-------	---------	------------------------	------

)		
)		
)		
)		
))))))

ORDER ADOPTING RULE 12 OF THE WYOMING RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR CIRCUIT COURTS

The Board of Judicial Policy and Administration has recommended the Court adopt the proposed Rule 12 of the Wyoming Rules of Civil Procedure for Circuit Courts. This Court finds the proposed rule be adopted. It is, therefore,

ORDERED that the proposed Rule 12 of the Wyoming Rules of Civil Procedure for Circuit Courts, attached hereto, be and hereby is adopted by the Court to be effective December 1, 2019; and it is further

ORDERED that this order and the attached rule shall be published in the advance sheets of the Pacific Reporter; the attached rules shall be published in the Wyoming Court Rules Volume; and that this order and the rule amendments shall be published online at the Wyoming Judicial Branch's website, http://www.courts.state.wy.us. The rule shall also be recorded in the journal of this Court.

DATED this 24th day of September, 2019.

BY THE COURT:

/s/

MICHAEL K. DAVIS Chief Justice

Wyoming Rules of Civil Procedure for Circuit Courts

Rule 12. Disqualification.

A Circuit Court Judge may be disqualified only for cause.
